06-12-1998

36903 ORDATION FORM COVER SMEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO

Name of conveying party(ies): Wanda F. Adams and Joe B. Massey

> Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] YES

FORM PTO-1595

(Revised 6-93)

[x] NO

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Ultrasound Probe Covers, LLC

Internal Address: 5505 Peachtree Dunwoody

Road

Street Address:

Suite 400

City:

Atlanta Georgia

State: Zip:

30342

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

			Ac	ditio	onal name(s) and add	ress(es) attac	:hed?
			[]	YES	S [x] NO		Contact Control of the Street
3. Nature of conveyance:							
×	Assignment	Merger			Other		
	Security Agreement	Change of N	ame				
Execution Date: February 13, 1998							
4.	Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):	09/024,091				
	If this document is being application is:	filed together wi	th a new app	plica	tion, the execution	date of the	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s):	09/024,091	B. Pa	tent	No.(s):		
	Additional numbers attache	d? [] YES [x	) NO				
5.	Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed:				number of application d: One	ns and patents	
	William H. Needle NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, Suite 1200, The Can 127 Peachtree Stree Atlanta, Georgia 3 (404) 688-0770	dler Building			<b>8</b>		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				09624091 <b>40.</b> 0	Ş	40.00
	[x] Enclosed				2960		

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required,

PATENT S REEL: 9229 FRA 1 0253

[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.

or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629.

8.	Deposit account number: 14-0629  ===================================	account)
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any
	William A. Needle	5 20.98
	William H. Needle Reg. No. 26,209	Date
	Total Number of Pages Including	Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 5
Trader	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being depose as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX Amarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this	SSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and
	William H. Needle	5-20-98
WillTa	am H. Needle	Date

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13064.0001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Wanda F. Adams and Joe B. Massey of 2167 Mount Paran Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30327 and 4295 Whitewater Creek Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30327, U.S.A., have invented new and useful improvements in a PROBE COVER WITH DEFORMABLE MEMBRANE GEL RESERVOIR for which an application for United States Letters Patent is to be filed; and

WHEREAS, Ultrasound Probe Covers, LLC whose post-office address is 5505 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Suite 400, Atlanta, Georgia 30342, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Wanda F. Adams and Joe B. Massey, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Ultrasound Probe Covers, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force

- 1 -

104382(2/6/98)-ttj

PATENT REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0255

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13064,0001

and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Ultrasound Probe Covers, LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for Ultrasound Probe Covers, LLC to enter the filing date and serial number of the above-referenced application for United States Letters Patent below, when they become available.

	Serial No.: 09/024,091	Filing Date: February 17, 199	78
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have ex	xecuted this Assignment this 13 day	of <u>Febru</u>
1998.			
		11) ande 7 Adams	(L.S.)
	· 1	Wanda F. Adams	(2,0.)
State o	of Glorala		

On this day of d

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

My Commission Expires:

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0256

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13064.0001

. It as a is	Joe B. Massey (L.S.
State of State of	,
County of Hillon	
On this 13 day of Source  Joe B. Massey, to me known and known to be the inforegoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the	
Morie Corles	
Notary Public MY COMMISSION E	
My Commission Expires:	2001

PATENT REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0257